












































































RLB I Rider Levett Bucknall 

JOB: TUCSON ON CALL 
September 7"' 2012 

Mr. Dan Longanecker. CPPB 
Senior Contract Officer 
CHy of Tucson Procurement 
255 W .Alameda Street 
6th Floor I West 
PO Box27210 
Tucson.AZ 
85726-7210 

Dear Mr. Longanecker: 

Two East Congress 
Sulle 900 
Tucsoo, Arizona 85701 

T, + 1 520 202 7378 
F, +1 520 202 7379 

CONTRACT 110286, ON CALL COST ESnMAnNG SERVICES- UPDATED PRICING POR PERIOD 
SEPTEMBER 6 2012 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 5 2014 

We are pleased to include wHhln this correspondence our revised pricing In response to your 
correspondence of August 7111 2012 (received by email August 201h 2012)1nvHing us to renew our 
on-call estimating services wHh the City of Tucson as per the above referenced contract. 

Updated Hourly Rates 

TnLE 09,05.12 to 09.04.13 09.05.1310 09.04.14 
Certified Cost $107 $111 

Estimator 
Clerical/ $64 $66 

Administrative 

We look forward to discussing this opportunity wlth you fur1her. If you have any questions, please 
call me at 520.202.7378 or send an eman to joel.brown@us.rfb.com. 

Sincerely, 

Joel Brown, MRICS, LEED AP 
Resident Manager 

CAS:akr 570257.1 5114/2013 

www.rlb.com 

A -33 



• 

PO Change Order 
Page 1 ol1 

PO Date: 09/06/2011 
Change Order Data: 09/24/2012 

City of Tucson 
~ 255 W Alameda- P.O. Box 27210 
1111111 Tucson, AZ 85726 

,...v.,..,....1v!:end=or~ID:: :00~1J4 __ 9_.39----P-ho-n-e:-(-52_0_) 2-0-2--7-37_8_, 

e Fex: (520) 202-7379 
N 
0 Rider Levett Bucknell 
~ !Two E Congreaa, Ste 900 

Tucson, AZ 85701 

s 
H 

. I 
p 

T 

General Services/Architecture & Engineering 
4004 S Park Ave., Bldg 2, Door J 
Tucson, AZ 85714 

0 Contact VInnie Hunt at (520)837.Q11 

I 

Chang!! qrder ~umber 
1 . ,_ . __ .. . 

Blanket PO Number . 
. , '' .·-3&600 

' -:ALL PACKING SUPS,-lt-IVOrCE!il, AND 
CORRESP()NDE';l~u::~EFERENOE ')"HIS_-.• 

' . .: . . . .• 

N City of Tucson 
v Finance/Accounte Payable 
0 PO Box 27450 
I Tucaon, AZ 85726-7450 
c (520) 791-4031 
E ' 

Roqulaltlon Number I Contract Number I FOB Tenna _I Delivery Date 

111 o28s-o1 • 1 Net 10 1 ODaysARO 

Catalog: Cqnstructlon Services - ConatrucUon Services and Maintenance 
Item Oeacrlptlon Quantity Unit Prlca Amount Salas Tn Total 

2 ~ONTRACT 110286--D1: ON CALL COST ESTIMATING 
!sERVICES. PER CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO 1 
!cONTRACT IS RENWIZD rOR THE PEllDtOD OF 
jsEPTEMBER 6, 2012 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 5, 2014. 

Previous PO Total: $0.00 

If ttua purchase otder Ia neoc:laled to a contract. the contract' a torma and c:onditlono 
•hall apply. Olherwtse, by accepting thll order, wndor eeraea II> al terma and 
condiUona poaled on hltp~/Www. tucsonprocuremenlcomlbkldera_tandc.aapx . Terms 
and conditions are Incorporated by rofe111111CG aa through IUiy set for1h herein. Terma 
and conditions are also available by calling (520) 791-4217 for a maled c:opy. 

(Rev. 4127/2009) PO_CHG_S.rpt 

CAS:akr 570257.1 5/1 4/20 13 

0.00 

[\.r;l 
~ !"-- Dan Longanockor 

Contract Officer 

A -34 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

New F I<> Total: $0.00 

(620) 837 • 41 25 

Phone 



• 

CAS.akr 570257.1 5/14/2013 

EXHIBITB 
TO 

COOPERATIVE PURCHASING AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN 

THE DISTRICT 
AND 

RIDER LEVETT BUCKNALL LTD. 

[Scope of Work] 

B-1 



CITY OF 

TUCSON 

REQUEST FOR ESTIMATING FEE PROPOSAL 
MAY 8,2013 

Project: 
A&ENo.: 

Rio Nuevo TCC Arena Renovations 
7128-RN 

GENERAL SERVICES 

DEPARTMENT 

Please provide an estimating fee proposal for the following project and scope of work. 

Site: Tucson Convention Center (TCC) 
260 South Church A venue 
Tucson, AZ 85701 

Project Description: 
• Renovations to the existing Arena at the TCC. 
• Initial scope of renovations identified by the Needs and Repair List. 

Tasks: 
1. Provide cost estimate for the renovations identified by the Needs and Repair List. 
2. The cost estimate will be separated into two Phases per the list below. 

Phase I - Design Narrative Partial 
a. Seating 
b. Security 
c. Concrete Floors 
d. Dasher Expansion Joint & Sleeves 
e. Scoreboards 
f. Roof Structural Upgrades 
g. Sound System 
h. Painting 
i. Ceilings - Concourse & Arena Floor 
j . Lighting - Concourse, Arena Floor, Spotlights 
k. Power Upgrades 
I. Handrails 
m. Fountains 
n. Site Furnishings/Repairs 
o. Amphitheater 
p. Half Curtain 

Phase II - Design Narrative Final 
a. Restrooms 
b. Concessions - Concourse & Lower Level 
c. South Stairwell & Mezzanine 
d. Signage 

Deliverable: 
• Pre-Design cost estimate presented as two separate deliverables. 

ARCHITECTURE & ENGINEERING DIVISION 
P.O. BOX 27210 • TUCSON, AZ 85726-7210 

(520) 791 -511I • FAX (520) 791 -5389 • TTY (520) 791 -2639 

www .cityoftucson.org 


